
 

 

 

 

 

 TEST REPORT  

 Report No.  : GR:TX:9410011078 DATE : 11th Feb, 2009 
 

 JOE No. : 941106238 Page 1 of 3 Control No.:9415024132 

 

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf or available on request and accessible at 
ww.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm and and Terms and Conditions for electronic documents www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of 
liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the 
time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate 
parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document cannot be  
reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company.  
 

  Consumer Testing Services,  250, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana (India) Phone : +91-124-2399990 - 98 , Fax : 2399766. 

             SGS India Pvt. Ltd Regd & Corp. Off : SGS House, 4B, A.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083. Tel : (022) 25798421 to 28 Fax : (022) 25798431 to 35 www.sgs.com 
    
 Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA) 

 

 

 SAMPLE NOT DRAWN BY SGS INDIA PRIVATE LTD. 
 

 ADVANCED AGRO-TECH 
 A-387, ROAD NO.-28, RAMNAGAR, WAGLE ESTATE 
 THANE (W)-400604 
 INDIA 

 CONTACT PERSON   : RUPALI HANDE 

 

 THE FOLLOWING SAMPLE(S) WAS/WERE SUBMITTED AND IDENTIFIED BY/ON BEHALF OF THE CUSTOMER AS :  

 SAMPLE DESCRIPTION   FRESHNESS PLUS CLING FILM 

 REFERENCE NO. FRESHNESS PLUS CLING FILM 

 COUNTRY OF ORIGIN INDIA 

 SAMPLE RECD ON  22/01/2009 TEST START DATE  23/01/2009 TEST END DATE  09/02/2009 
 

     TEST(S) REQUIRED                    1. OVERALL MIGRATION IN PLASTIC MATERIAL COMING IN TO CONTACT WITH FOOD 
                                                               (EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2002/72/EEC) 

                                                           2. DITERMINATION OF COLOURANTS IN PLASTIC MATERIALS COMING INTO CONTACT  
                                                               FOOD  {COUNSIL OF EUROPE COMMITTEE OF MINISTERS, RESOLUTION AP (89) I}  

                                                           3. MIGRATION OF CERTAIN ELEMENT (Method: EN 71 Part 3:1994 + A1 :2000)    

                                                          

      COCLUSION:                              THE SUBMITTED SAMLE MEETS THE REQUIREMENT OF ABOVE MENTIONED TESTS 
                                                           AS PER REGULATION.  
                                                    
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

                                                                                                                                                

per pro SGS India Private Ltd. 

   

 Authorised Signatory 
 
 
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 TEST REPORT  

 Report No.  : GR:TX:9410011078 DATE : 11th Feb, 2009 
 

 JOE No. : 941106238 Page 2 of 3 Control No.:9415024132 

 

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf or available on request and accessible at 
ww.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm and and Terms and Conditions for electronic documents www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of 
liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the 
time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate 
parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document cannot be  
reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company.  
 

  Consumer Testing Services,  250, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana (India) Phone : +91-124-2399990 - 98 , Fax : 2399766. 

             SGS India Pvt. Ltd Regd & Corp. Off : SGS House, 4B, A.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083. Tel : (022) 25798421 to 28 Fax : (022) 25798431 to 35 www.sgs.com 
    
 Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA) 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TEST REPORT – Picture Page 

 

Sample as Received 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

         



 

 

 

 

 

 TEST REPORT  

 Report No.  : GR:TX:9410011078 DATE : 11th Feb, 2009 
 

 JOE No. : 941106238 Page 3 of 3 Control No.:9415024132 

 

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf or available on request and accessible at 
ww.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm and and Terms and Conditions for electronic documents www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of 
liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the 
time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate 
parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document cannot be  
reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company.  
 

  Consumer Testing Services,  250, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurgaon - 122015, Haryana (India) Phone : +91-124-2399990 - 98 , Fax : 2399766. 

             SGS India Pvt. Ltd Regd & Corp. Off : SGS House, 4B, A.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083. Tel : (022) 25798421 to 28 Fax : (022) 25798431 to 35 www.sgs.com 
    
 Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TEST NAME/METHOD 
 

 

TEST CONDITIONS 
 

RESULTS 
 

REQUIREMENT  

 
OVERALL MIGRATION  
(Olive oil) 
2002/72/EEC 

 
Stimulant: Olive oil 
Time: 10 Days 
Temperature: 40°C 
 

 
Pass 

 
<10mg/dm² 

 

 
 

<10mg/dm² 

 
COLOUR MIGRATION 
(Olive oil) 
 

 
Stimulant: Olive oil 
 
Time: 10 Days 
Temperature: 40°C 
 

 
Pass 

 
No transfer of colourant 

detectable. 

 
 

Should not transfer of 
colourant. 

 

 

 

              MIGRATION OF CERTAIN ELEMENT 
 
                            Method:  EN71 PART 3 :1994 + A1:2000 (Analysis by ICPMS)  
                   

                                                                                                                                                        

S.No ELEMENT RESULTS (mg/Kg) DETECTION LIMIT REQUIREMENT 

(mg/Kg) 

1 Arsenic(As) Not Detected 1 mg/kg <25 

2 Mercury(Hg) Not Detected 5 mg/kg <60 

3 Selenium(Se) Not Detected 5 mg/kg <500 

4 Chromium(Cr) Not Detected 1 mg/kg <60 

5 Antimony(Sb) Not Detected 5 mg/kg <60 

6 Cadmium(Cd) Not Detected 2 mg/kg <75 

7 Lead(Pb) Not Detected 2 mg/kg <90 

8 Barium(Ba) Not Detected   5 mg/kg <1000 

 

   

Note :   

• Above test has been subcontracted to SGS General Lab (Gurgaon)    

• mg/kg = milligrams/kilogram  

• < = less than                         
   ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                                                        **** End of Report**** 


